to determine the said Application according to law on receipt of the said Application. 

Dated this 6th day of November 2025.

KRISTIN C. A. TURTON
Attorney-at-Law for the Applicant.

SCHEDULE

1. ALL THAT certain piece or parcel land situate at Workmans in the parish of 

Saint George in this Island containing by admeasurement seven thousand two 
hundred and eighty (7,280) square feet or thereabouts (inclusive of 1,360 square 
feet in the road way) ABUTTING AND BOUNDING on lands now or late of 
one Jones on lands now or late of one Clara Jones on lands now or late of one 
E. Tull and on the Public road or however else the same may abut and bound